

## IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Price list OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLES CERTIFICATES AND FEES

Type of Transaction	Total
New Registration	\$18.50
New Registration + Partial Year (Beginning September 1st)	\$23.50
Renewal Registration	\$18.50
Renewal Registration + Late Penalty (After December 31st)	\$23.50
Renewal Registration + Late Penalty and Partial Year (Beginning September 1st)	\$28.50
Antique Snowmobile Lifetime Registration	\$28.50
Antique Snowmobile Lifetime Registration + Late Penalty	\$33.50
Duplicate Registration or Decal	\$8.50
Certificate of title	\$13.50
Liens	\$13.50

NOTE: County Recorders are unable to process an application for registration and title without proof that sales tax has been collected or proof of tax exempt status.

Please add \$2.00 to above fees for each item requested if documents are to be mailed.

06/2023 cmc

Recorders & Dealers OHV Registration & Titling Fees



## IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Price list OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLES CERTIFICATES AND FEES

Type of Transaction	Total
New Registration	\$18.50
New Registration + Partial Year (Beginning September 1st)	\$23.50
Renewal Registration	\$18.50
Renewal Registration + Late Penalty (After December 31 <sup>st</sup> )	\$23.50
Renewal Registration + Late Penalty and Partial Year (Beginning September 1st)	\$28.50
Antique Snowmobile Lifetime Registration	\$28.50
Antique Snowmobile Lifetime Registration + Late Penalty	\$33.50
Duplicate Registration or Decal	\$8.50
Certificate of title	\$13.50
Liens	\$13.50

NOTE: County Recorders are unable to process an application for registration and title without proof that sales tax has been collected or proof of tax exempt status.

Please add \$2.00 to above fees for each item requested if documents are to be mailed.